ESTATE OF (name):				Isabel Cristina A DEC	kerlundh CEDENT	CASE NUMBER: PRRI2000177			
3.	d.	Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):							
		(1)	Personal property:	\$200,000					
		(2)	Annual gross income from		-				
			(a) real property:	\$0					
			(b) personal property:	\$0					
		(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 200,000					
		(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$ 330,000					
		(5)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$ 250,000	)				
		(6)	Net value of real property:	\$ 80,000					
		(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):			\$ 280,000			
	e.	<ul> <li>(1) Will waives bond. Special administrator is the named executor, and the will waives bond.</li> <li>(2) All beneficiaries are adults and have waived bond, and the will does not require a bond. (Affix waiver as 3e(2).)</li> </ul>							
	<ul> <li>(3) All heirs at law are adults and have waived bond. (Affix waive</li> <li>(4) Sole personal representative is a corporate fiduciary or an ex</li> </ul>					* * *			
	f.	(4) (1)	Decedent died intestate.	orate inductary or arrevent	ipt govern	ment agency.			
	•	(2)	Copy of decedent's will dated:	codicil	dated	(specify for each):			
		are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (Include typed copies of handwritten documents and English translations of foreign language documents.)  The will and all codicils are self-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220).  The original of the will and/or codicil identified above has been lost. (Affix a copy of the lost will or codicil or a writt statement of the testamentary words or their substance in Attachment 3f(3), and state reasons in that attachment							
		(1)	why the presumption in Prob. Code, cointment of personal representative (che Appointment of executor or administrator with the control of the	ck all applicable boxes): th will annexed: executor in the will and con e is a nominee of a person eg(1)(c).)	entitled t				
	h.	Continued in Attachment 3g(1)(d).  (2) Appointment of administrator:  (a) X Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priority in Attachment 3g(2)(a).)  (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(2)(b).)  (c) X Petitioner is related to the decedent as (specify): Daughter  (3) Appointment of special administrator requested. (Specify grounds and requested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)  (4) X Proposed personal representative would be a successor personal representative.  Proposed personal representative is a  (1) X resident of California.  (2) nonresident of California (specify permanent address):							
		(3) [ (4) [	resident of the United States.  nonresident of the United States.						

ES.	TATE OF (name):	Isabel Cristina Akerlundh DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER: PRRI2000177		
	Decedent's will does not preclude administration of a. Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (1)	i (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code	(7) or (8))		
6. (	decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 64 (Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or response, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the	154.) gistered domestic partner but	•		
1 0 6 6 9 1 7. (	Decedent was survived by a parent or parents was complete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)  Decedent had a predeceased spouse.  Decedent had a predeceased spouse who (1)	rents, all of whom are listed in ite indparents who are listed in ite is, all of whom are listed in items, all of whom are listed spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. ased spouse or issue of those and who owned an interest and who owned personal 2), check only the first box the edeceased spouse, all of whom arents of the predeceased spouse if the decedent, all of whom are	m 8. n 8. ted in item 8.  parents, if both are predeceased, all of  in real property that passed to decedent, property valued at \$10,000 or more that at applies): im are listed in item 8. iouse who are listed in item 8. ise, all of whom are listed in item 8. e listed in item 8.		
a	isted on the next page are the names, relationships to de scertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in amed or checked in Items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all benef rustee and personal representative are the same person.	decedent's will or any codicil,	whether living or deceased; (2) all persons		

_					DE-11
E	STATE OF (name):	ls	abel Cristina Akerlundh DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER: PRRI2000177	
8.	Name and relationship to decedent	<u>Age</u>		<u>Address</u>	
	Francisco Rodriguez, Husband (deceased 3/14/22)	54			
	Ana Rodriguez (daughter)	27	13652 Cope Court	Moreno Valley, CA 92553	
	Andrea Rodriguez	29	13652 Cope Court	Moreno Valley, CA 92553	
	Belisa Rodriguez	17	13652 Cope Court	Moreno Valley, CA 92553	
	·				
	Continued on Attachment 8.				
9.	Number of pages attached: 1				
Dat	e: September 9, 2022				
Sha	awn M. Olson, Esq.		) Sm	182	
' (Sia	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)  natures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the	petition may be yed	ied by any one of them (Prob. Code	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*  SS 1020, 1021; Cel. Rules of Court, rule 7, 1023	,
	clare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the				-,
Dat	e: September 9, 2022				
<u>An</u> a	Rodriguez		ana 1	looch.	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)			(SIGNATURE O PETIHONER)	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	<del></del>	<u>*</u>	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	<del></del>
	Signatures of additional petitioners follow last atta	chment.			